

STAFF REPORT

DATE:

November 8, 2023

CONSENT

AGENDA ITEM: Lake Olson and Demontreville Grant Request

SUBMITTED BY: Kristina Handt, City Administrator

BACKGROUND:

Included in the 2023 budget were funds for matching grants to the recreational lakes for water quality improvements like treating invasive species. This funding represents a 50% match, up to the maximum amount of \$5,000 per lake. A match is required by the Lake Associations and any grant amounts received would not be included as part of the Lake Association match amounts.

ISSUE BEFORE COUNCIL:

Does Council approve the grant request from the Lake Olson and Demontreville Association?

PROPOSAL:

The Lake Olson and Demontreville Association has submitted an application for matching grant funding to treat Eurasian Milfoil and Curly leaf pond weed this summer. A copy of their application is included in your packet. The grant request is for \$5,000.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$5,000 from the budgeted \$15,000 for the city's three recreational lakes

OPTIONS:

- 1) Approve \$5,000 for Lake Olson and Demontreville Association Eurasian Milfoil and Curly leaf pond weed Treatment
- 2) Approve a different amount for Lake Olson and Demontreville Association Eurasian Milfoil and Curly leaf pond weed Treatment
- 3) Do not approve any funding for Lake Olson and Demontreville Association Eurasian Milfoil and Curly leaf pond weed Treatment

RECOMMENDATION:

If removed from the consent agenda:

"Motion to approve the Lake Olson and Demontreville Association lake improvement grant request of \$5,000.

ATTACHMENTS:

- Lake Olson and Demontreville Association request
- 2023 Treatment Pics
- Invoices



City of Lake Elmo Lake Improvement/Water Quality Grant Application

Date: 10/10/2023			
Phone: 651-315-5302	Name and Lake Association:	Date:	
B51-315-5302 treasurer@lakedemontrevilleolson.com	Lake Demontreville and Olson Association	10/10/2023	
B51-315-5302 treasurer@lakedemontrevilleolson.com			
Description of treatment/improvements: Lake Demontreville and Olson Eurasian Water Milfoil treatment and Zebra Mussel monitoring Outline of total project costs (can be included on separate sheet or provide via invoice copies): Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Miscs \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date		Email:	
Lake Demontreville and Olson Eurasian Water Milfoil treatment and Zebra Mussel monitoring Outline of total project costs (can be included on separate sheet or provide via invoice copies): Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	651-315-5302	treasurer@lakedemontrevilleolson.com	
Lake Demontreville and Olson Eurasian Water Milfoil treatment and Zebra Mussel monitoring Outline of total project costs (can be included on separate sheet or provide via invoice copies): Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Outline of total project costs (can be included on separate sheet or provide via invoice copies): Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics ***Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	Description of treatment/improvements:		
Outline of total project costs (can be included on separate sheet or provide via invoice copies): Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics ***Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	Lake Demontreville and Olson Eurasian Water Milfoil trea	tment and Zebra Mussel monitoring	
Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Project Summary: Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (<i>Note:</i> The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	Outline of total project costs (can be included on separate	sheet or provide via invoice copies):	
Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50 DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (<i>Note:</i> The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00 Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	Project Summary:		
Insurance \$ 696.00 Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	Mid-Lake Herbicide application \$ 27,308.50		
Equipment \$ 92.80 Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (<i>Note:</i> The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	DNR Permits \$ 3,045.00		
Printing/Misc \$ 247.03 TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80 Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	Insurance \$ 696.00		
Amount being requested (<i>Note</i> : The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Amount being requested (<i>Note:</i> The City will match 50% of the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000): \$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
\$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	TOTAL LDO COST \$26,899.80		
\$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
\$5,000 Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	Amount being requested (Note: The City will match 50% o	f the costs paid for by the lake association up to \$5,000):	
Additional comments: List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	\$5,000		
List of Attachments: -PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
-PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	Additional comments:		
-PLM Invoices -Treatment Pics **Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities** Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Please also include any documentation for grants that have been requested and/or received from other entities Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	-Treatment Pics		
Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	**Di	- that have been many at all and languages of form	
Aaron Loss, Treasurer October 10, 2023 Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date		s that have been requested and/or received from	
Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	otner entities^^		
Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date			
Applicant/Lake Association Representative Date	Aaron Loss, Treasurer	October 10, 2023	
	Applicant/Lake Association Representative	Date	
	·		



2023 Whole lake treatment





PLM Lake and Land Management Corp.
Midwest Region
P.O. Box 328
Brainerd, MN 56401
www.plmcorp.net
218-270-3338

Invoice

Date	Invoice #	
5/2/2023	\$16396	

Customer

Lake Demontreville and Olson Association Link Lavey 8510 Hidden Bay Trail Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Lake	Due Date:	
Demontreville	6/1/2023	

		Total
3.27	2,600.00	8,502.00
1	-2,290.50	-2,290.50
2.9	2,600.00	7,540.00
1.63	2,600.00	4,238.00
12	125.00	1,500.00
	1 2.9 1.63	1 -2,290.50 2.9 2,600.00 1.63 2,600.00

Total

\$19,489.50

6/1/2023

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bill To Address

Lake Demontreville and Olson

Association Link Lavey 8510 Hidden Bay Trail Lake Elmo, MN 55042 Lake Address

Lake Demontreville Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Date	5/2/2023
Invoice #	S16396
Terms	NET 30

Balance Due \$19,489.50

AMT ENCLOSED:

Due Date:





PLM Lake and Land Management Corp.
Midwest Region
P.O. Box 328
Brainerd, MN 56401
www.plmcorp.net
218-270-3338

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
5/2/2023	S16397

Customer

Lake Demontreville and Olson Association Link Lavey 8510 Hidden Bay Trail Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Lake	Due Date:	
Olson	6/1/2023	

Description	Qty	Cost	Total
Initial Sonar Treatment of Lake Olson on 10/11/2022 -	1.88	2,600.00	4,888.00
Permit # 2017-0526		1.000.00	1 207 00
Payment Received 11/14/2022	1	-1,397.00	-1,397.00
First Sonar Bump Treatment of Lake Olson on 11/8/2022 - Permit #2017-0526	0.81	2,600.00	2,106.00
Second Sonar Bump Treatment of Lake Olson on 5/02/2023 - Permit # 2017-0526	0.47	2,600.00	1,222.00
Water Quality Monitoring for the Season. Fastest Samples for Lake Olson	8	125.00	1,000.00

Total \$7,819.00

REMITTANCE

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Lake Demontreville and Olson Association Link Lavey 8510 Hidden Bay Trail Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Bill To Address

Lake Address

Lake Olson

Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Date	5/2/2023
Invoice #	S16397
Terms	NET 30
Due Date:	6/1/2023
Balance Due	\$7,819.00
AMT ENCLOSED:	

